Department of Health

JASON JAMES BAGGETT D.O.

License Number: OS9652
Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession Osteopathic Physician

License 089652

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 3/31/2026

License Original Issue Date 09/19/2005

Address of Record NORTH FLORIDA ANESTHESIA CONSU

1301 Riverplace Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License  Effective Date
CATHALA ESBERARD, BEATRIZ SUPERVISING ME MEDICAL DOCTOR 159929 02/20/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Subordinate Practitioners

Name

ANDERSON, ANDREW ROBERT
ARDELEAN, AVRAAM ANDREI
BESS, KEVIN ANDREW

BLANK, CHRISTINE O'REILLY
BLANK, CHRISTINE O'REILLY
BLANKENSHIP, BROCK DANIEL
BOTERO, MANUELA

CALKINS, GINAH HOPE CHOI
CARDWELL, JAMISON HOWARD
CARROLL, JEFFREY RYAN
CHARLES, SEBASTIEN
DESORBO, LORI JEAN

DIEHL, DAVID RYAN

DURHAM, IAN MICHAEL

EIMER, MARIA LOUISE

GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL
HAO, PHINARAK

HERBERMANN, KATHLENE JENE
HOANG, TRAM

HOWARD, THOMAS AUSTIN
KLEIN, CHRISTOPHER

LATHAM, RYAN NICHOLAS
MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN JASON
MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN JASON
MIKRONIS, ZACHARIAS CHRISTOS
ORTIZ, MARCUS LUIS
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE
POTTS, VICTORIA

REGAN, ANDREA MARIE
REYES, CAMELLIA MAYRA
RICO, NICHOLAS GOPAL
RIVERO, ZEYLA

SCULLY, SOPHA

SCULLY, SOPHA

SHAH, DIPAM JASHWANT
STARKWEATHER, ASHLEY BARKER
TALLEY, JOHN DAVID

TALLEY, JOHN DAVID

TAYLOR, KARYN DENISE
TOUJAGUE, CHAD ECHEVARRIA
VORST, TIMOTHY LAVERN
WILLIAMSON, MARIA RENEE
WOODS, NICHOLAS JAMES
ZHANG, WEIRONG

Relationship
AA
AA
AA
AA

SUBORDINATE

2223223

SUBORDINATE

22222232222

SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
SUBORDINATE
AA
AA
AA
AA
SUBORDINATE
AA
AA
SUBORDINATE

AA
AA
AA

SUBORDINATE

2223223

Profession

ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
MEDICAL DOCTOR
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
MEDICAL DOCTOR
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

License Effective Date

428
854
516
520
520
395
1175
96
475
98
140
9
343
493
454
128123
44
379
904
260
909
307
37
37
464
410
70783
616
217
439
815
302
658
658
437
521
355
355
164
281
204
220
882
167

12/20/2023
2/19/2024
3/11/2024
5/2/2024
7/1/2017
1/1/2019
1/12/2026
9/1/2017
2/16/2024
10/1/2013
9/30/2013
8/5/2025
3/21/2017
5/2/2024
4/13/2023
2/19/2024
9/10/2017
5/1/2017
7/1/2017
8/31/2015
3/27/2024
3/11/2024
9/1/2009
1/1/2019
1/10/2019
1/1/2019
2/19/2024
5/1/2024
9/10/2017
5/1/2024
8/5/2025
10/5/2015
2/19/2024
9/11/2025
2/20/2024
5/6/2024
1/1/2019
1/25/2017
9/9/2013
9/30/2015
1/15/2014
9/10/2014
5/1/2024
9/30/2013



enforcement database.
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