



## JASON JAMES BAGGETT D.O.

### License Number: OS9652

Data As Of 2/3/2026

Profession	Osteopathic Physician
License	OS9652
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	3/31/2026
License Original Issue Date	09/19/2005
Address of Record	NORTH FLORIDA ANESTHESIA CONSULT 1301 Riverplace Blvd JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
CATHALA ESBERARD, BEATRIZ	SUPERVISING ME	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159929	02/20/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ANDERSON, ANDREW ROBERT	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	428	12/20/2023
ARDELEAN, AVRAAM ANDREI	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	854	2/19/2024
BESS, KEVIN ANDREW	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	516	3/11/2024
BLANK, CHRISTINE O'REILLY	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	520	5/2/2024
BLANK, CHRISTINE O'REILLY	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	520	7/1/2017
BLANKENSHIP, BROCK DANIEL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	395	1/1/2019
BOTERO, MANUELA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	1175	1/12/2026
CALKINS, GINAH HOPE CHOI	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	96	9/1/2017
CARDWELL, JAMISON HOWARD	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	475	2/16/2024
CARROLL, JEFFREY RYAN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	98	10/1/2013
CHARLES, SEBASTIEN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	140	9/30/2013
DESORBO, LORI JEAN	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	9	8/5/2025
DIEHL, DAVID RYAN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	343	3/21/2017
DURHAM, IAN MICHAEL	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	493	5/2/2024
EIMER, MARIA LOUISE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	454	4/13/2023
GILLIKIN, JACOB MARSHALL	AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128123	2/19/2024
HAO, PHINARAK	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	44	9/10/2017
HERBERMANN, KATHLENE JENE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	379	5/1/2017
HOANG, TRAM	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	904	7/1/2017
HOWARD, THOMAS AUSTIN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	260	8/31/2015
KLEIN, CHRISTOPHER	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	909	3/27/2024
LATHAM, RYAN NICHOLAS	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	307	3/11/2024
MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN JASON	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	37	9/1/2009
MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN JASON	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	37	1/1/2019
MIKRONIS, ZACHARIAS CHRISTOS	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	464	1/10/2019
ORTIZ, MARCUS LUIS	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	410	1/1/2019
PATTERSON, SARAH LOUISE	AA	MEDICAL DOCTOR	70783	2/19/2024
POTTS, VICTORIA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	616	5/1/2024
REGAN, ANDREA MARIE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	217	9/10/2017
REYES, CAMELLIA MAYRA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	439	5/1/2024
RICO, NICHOLAS GOPAL	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	815	8/5/2025
RIVERO, ZEYLA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	302	10/5/2015
SCULLY, SOPHIA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	658	2/19/2024
SCULLY, SOPHIA	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	658	9/11/2025
SHAH, DIPAM JASHWANT	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	437	2/20/2024
STARKWEATHER, ASHLEY BARKER	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	521	5/6/2024
TALLEY, JOHN DAVID	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	355	1/1/2019
TALLEY, JOHN DAVID	SUBORDINATE	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	355	1/25/2017
TAYLOR, KARYN DENISE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	164	9/9/2013
TOUJAGUE, CHAD ECHEVARRIA	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	281	9/30/2015
VORST, TIMOTHY LAVERN	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	204	1/15/2014
WILLIAMSON, MARIA RENEE	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	220	9/10/2014
WOODS, NICHOLAS JAMES	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	882	5/1/2024
ZHANG, WEIRONG	AA	ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANTS	167	9/30/2013

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

---